
Mr. Oscar Lozano 
Commercial Manager oscar@amb-wellness.com Call us! We will glady assist you at:

(+52-871) 750 0846
www.aloepersonalcare.com

*DISCLAIMER
The information contained herein is being furnished for informational purposes only, upon the express condition that the User makes its own assessment of the appropriate use of such information. While the information contained herein is believed to be reliable, no
representations, guarantees or warranties of any kind are made as to its accuracy, suitability for a particular application or the results to be obtained herefrom. Agromayal Botanica SA de CV. ("AMB") cannot guarantee how any products associated with this
information will perform in combination with other substances or in User’s process. Due to the variations in methods, conditions and equipment used commercially in processing these materials, no warranties or guarantees are made as to the suitability of the
information/products for the applications disclosed. AMB shall not be liable and the User assumes all risk and responsibility for, any use or handling of any material beyond AMB’s direct control. AMB WELLLNESS MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. It is the User’s sole responsibility to determine if there are any issues relating to patent infringement of any component or combination of
components relating to the supplied information. Nothing contained herein is to be considered as permission, recommendation, nor as an inducement to practice any patented invention without the permission of the patent owner. This suggested formulation is only
a representative formulation and it is not a commercialized product. AMB WELLNESS believes that the information and data on which this formulation is based are reliable, but it has not been subjected to extensive testing for performance, efficacy or safety. BEFORE
COMMERCIALIZATION, YOU SHOULD THOROUGHLY TEST THE FORMULATION OR ANY VARIATION OF IT TO DETERMINE ITS PERFORMANCE, EFFICACY AND SAFETY. IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO OBTAIN ANY NECESSARY GOVERNMENT CLEARANCE, LICENSE OR
REGISTRATION. In addition, AMB has not undertaken a comprehensive patent search on the formulation. Suggestions of uses should not be taken as inducements to infringe any particular patent.
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Procedure:
• Add approximately 1/3 of the water to a small vessel and slowly add in the acrylate copolymer with strong mixing.
• Add remaining water to the main mix tank.
• Add the Poloxomer 407 and mix until fully dissolved.
• Add the appropriate amount of sorbitol.
• Add the sodium phosphate monobasic, sodium benzoate, anhydrous sodium phosphate dibasic, sodium saccharin, Betafin BP20, and L-Arginine and mix each in before
adding the next. • Add the CPC and dye. Mix for 10 minutes to ensure the entire batch is completely solubilized.
• Slurry the xanthan gum and CMC into the propylene glycol.
• Add acrylate co-polymer and water mixture to the main mix tank.
• Add xanthan gum and CMC slurry to the main mix tank and mix for 15 minutes.
• Add flavor and mix for 5 minutes.

1 
2 
3
4
5
6 
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19 

Water
Sorbitol ( 70% soln.)
Glycerin
Propynel glycol
L-Arginine
Poloxamer 407
Monobasic sodium phosphate FD&C Green No.3
Cetylpyridium cholride
Sodium Benzoate
Flavor

Sodium phosphate dibasic
Sodium sacharin
Xantham gum
Sodium CMC
Polyacylate copolymer
Trimethyl glycine
Sodium fluoride

71.22
10.00
7.30
7.00
0.80
1.00
1.00
0.004
0.05
0.50
0.20
0.20
0.15
0.01
0.083
0.083
0.05
0.30
0.05
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ALOE RENEWING ORAL RINSE

Experience the renewing power of Aloe Renewing Oral Rinse. Enriched with aloe vera, this rinse revitalizes your oral
care routine while promoting a fresh and healthy mouth.

INNOVALOE  AVG POWDER 200X
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