ALOE RENEWING ORAL RINSE

Experience the renewing power of Aloe Renewing Oral Rinse. Enriched with aloe vera, this rinse revitalizes your oral care routine while promoting a fresh and healthy mouth.

Item	Ingredien	Wt%
1	Water	71.22
2	Sorbitol (70% soln.) Glycerin	10.00 7.30
4 5	Propynel glycol L-Arginine	7.00 0.80
6	Poloxamer 407	1.00
7 8	Monobasic sodium phosphate FD&C Green No.3 Cetylpyridium cholride	1.00 0.004
9 10	Sodium Benzoate	0.05 0.50
11	Flavor INNOVALOE AVG POWDER 200X	0.20
12 13	Sodium phosphate dibasic	0.20 0.15
14 15	Sodium sacharin Xantham gum	0.01 0.083
16	Sodium CMC	0.083
17 18	Polyacylate copolymer Trimethyl glycine	0.05 0.30
19	Sodium fluoride	0.05



- Add approximately 1/3 of the water to a small vessel and slowly add in the acrylate copolymer with strong mixing.
- Add remaining water to the main mix tank.
- Add the Poloxomer 407 and mix until fully dissolved.
- Add the appropriate amount of sorbitol.
- Add the sodium phosphate monobasic, sodium benzoate, anhydrous sodium phosphate dibasic, sodium saccharin, Betafin BP20, and L-Arginine and mix each in before adding the next. • Add the CPC and dye. Mix for 10 minutes to ensure the entire batch is completely solubilized.
- Slurry the xanthan gum and CMC into the propylene glycol.
- Add acrylate co-polymer and water mixture to the main mix tank.
- Add xanthan gum and CMC slurry to the main mix tank and mix for 15 minutes.
 Add flavor and mix for 5 minutes.

The information contained herein is being furnished for informational purposes only, upon the express condition that the User makes its own assessment of the appropriate use of such information. While the information contained herein is believed to be reliable, no representations, guarantees or warranties of any kind are made as to its accuracy, suitability for a particular application or the results to be obtained herefrom. Agromayal Botanica SA de CV. ("AMB") cannot guarantee how any products associated with this information will perform in combination with other substances or in User's process. Due to the variations in methods, conditions and equipment used commercially in processing these materials, no warranties or guarantees are made as to the suitability of the information/products for the applications disclosed. AMB shall not be liable and the User assumes all risk and responsibility for, any use or handling of any material beyond AMB's direct control. AMB WELLLNESS MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. It is the User's sole responsibility to determine if there are any issues relating to patent infringement of any component or combination of a representative formulation and it is not a commercialized product. AMB WELLNESS believes that the information and data on which this formulation is based are reliable, but it has not been subjected to extensive testing for performance, efficacy or safety. BEFOR COMMERCIALIZATION, YOU SHOULD THOROUGHLY TEST THE FORMULATION OR ANY VARIATION OF IT TO DETERMINE ITS PERFORMANCE, EFFICACY AND SAFETY. IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO OBTAIN ANY NECESSARY GOVERNMENT CLEARANCE, LICENSE OI







